





A Professional Corporation

March 15, 2001

Our File – TAI 3M8

PATENT, TRADEMARK & COPYRIGHT ATTORNEYS

Jon M. Dickinson Peter E. Heuser[®] David P. Cooper Pierre C. Van Rysselber

Pierre C. Van Rysselberghe*
Walter W. Karnstein
Charles H. DeVoe
David S. D'Ascenzo
Owen W. Dukelow*
James R. Abney, Ph.D.*
Mark D. Alleman*
M. Matthews Hall, Ph.D.

Christopher S. Tuttle B. Anna McCoy David E. Hall Ellen M. Gonzales*

Technical Consultants: Stan M. Hollenberg, Ph.D. Jennifer Tam Lin Of Counsel: J. Pierre Kolisch

John M. McCormack*
David A. Fanning*
Stephen F. Gass, Ph.D
James David Fulmer*

M. H. Hartwell 1927-2000

* CA Bar Only * OR & CA Bars * OR, CA & ID Bars * OR, CA & WA Bars

OREGON

200 Pacific Building
520 S.W. Yamhill Street
Portland, Oregon 97204
Telephone: 503/224-6655
Facsimile: 503/295-6679

CALIFORNIA = 260 Sheridan Avenue, Suite 200 Palo Alto, California 94306-2009 Telephone: 650/325-8673 Facsimile: 650/325-5076

IDAHO □ 101 S. Capitol Boulevard, Suite 500 Boise, Idaho 83702 Telephone: 208/384-9166 Facsimile: 208/384-9169 Commissioner of Patents

Box ASSIGNMENT Washington, D.C. 20231

3-15-01

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Sir:

2000.

Enclosed for recordation in the records of the U.S. Patent and

Trademark Office is an original document with particulars as follows.

(1) Name of conveying parties: Pie-Yau Chien, Te-Wei

Liu, Jui-Feng Huang, Chih-Wei Hung, Chih-Hsiang Lin, and Hua-Tang Liu.

(2) Name and address of receiving party: Asia Optical Co., Inc., 22-3, South 2nd Road, T.E.P.E. Taiwan, R.O.C.

(3) The nature of the conveyance is an assignment, which

was executed December 7, 2000.

09/810/906

(4) This document is being filed with a new patent application, which was signed by the first named inventor on December 7,

(5) Any and all correspondence concerning this document

should be addressed and mailed to the following.

Charles H. DeVoe Kolisch, Hartwell, Dickinson, McCormack & Heuser 520 S.W. Yamhill Street, Suite 200 Portland, Oregon 97204

PATENT REEL: 011646 FRAME: 0447

3/21/2001 JBALIMAN 00000050 09610906

- (6) The total number of patent applications involved in this conveyance is one.
- (7) Our check in the amount of \$395.00 to cover the statutory basic filing fee and assignment recordation fee is enclosed, in accordance with 37 C.F.R. § 3.41.
- (8) Please charge our Deposit Account No. 11-1540 for any additional fees which may be required. A duplicate of this sheet is enclosed.
- (9) To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Respectfully submitted,

KOLISCH, HARTWELL, DICKINSON, McCORMACK & HEUSER

Charles H. DeVoe Customer No. 23581

Reg. No. 37,305

520 S.W. Yamhill Street, Suite 200

Portland, Oregon 97204

Telephone: (503) 224-6655 Facsimile: (503) 295-6679

of Attorneys for Applicants

TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES,
INCLUDING COVER SHEET,
ATTACHMENTS, AND DOCUMENT: 3

ASSIGNMENT

	(1) Pie-Yau CH	IEN	
(1–6) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s).	(2) Te-Wei LIU		
	(3) Jui-Feng H	UANG •	
	Chih-Wei HUNG		
	(4)		
	(5) Chih-Hsiang LIN		
	(6) Hua-Tang I	.IU	
		on of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other the of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) set over to	_
(T) Insert name of Assignee	(7) Asia Optio	cal Co., Inc.	
(8) Insert address of Assignee	(8) 22-3, Sout	ch 2nd Rd., T.E.P.E. Taiwan, R.	0.C.
	States, its territories	ted as the Assignee) the entire right, title as s, dependencies and possessions, in the inventi ers Patent which may be granted therefor, kno	on, and all applications for
(9) Insert Identification of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	(9) High Preci	sion Laser Range Finder with ar	
	Control Lo	ор	Foreign Application or Case No.
	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America		
(°) Insert Date of Signing of Application	(o) on Decemb	er 7, 2000	
(11) Alternative identification for filed applications	• • •	on Serial Number	
divisional or reissue applications to Assignee may deem necessary or ex 2) The undersigned agree(s) concerning this application or consible in obtaining evidence and goin 3) The undersigned agree(s) States patent to the Assignee. 4) The undersigned agree(s) ting the invention and improvement ceedings regarding the invention. 5) The undersigned hereby a the United States resulting from sa signee, as Assignee of the entire in herein assigned, and that he has (the 6) The undersigned hereby gidentification which may be necess	hereof and also to expedient or essential to to execute all papers tinuation or division g forward with such it to perform all affirm to communicate to that thereof, and will, uthorize(s) and requaid application or any terest, and hereby co	res necessary in connection with the application of the separate assignments in connection with a site of its full protection and title in and to the inverse necessary in connection with any interference or re-issue thereof and to cooperate with the intereference. The Assignee or representatives thereof any facts upon request, but without expense to me (use st(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any division or divisions or continuing application of the units of the United States of the United	h such applications as the ntion hereby transferred. e which may be declared Assignee in every way posa grant of a valid United known to me (us) respects), testify in any legal provand all Letters Patents of ons thereof to the said Asconvey the entire interest
cordation of this document. 7) This Assignment shall be be	oinding upon my (ou	r) heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assi	gns, and shall inure to the
benefit of the heirs, executors, adm	inistrators, successors		•
D1 7 2000	Name of Inventor	Die-Yau Chilen	•
December 7, 2000	Name of Inventor	Te-Wei Liu	
December 7 2000		Jui-Fono Huana	,
December 7, 2000	Name of Inventor	Chich-labor Huga	
December 7, 2000	Name of Inventor	lih-Hsvang Si	
Describer 7, 2000	Name of Inventor	Hua-Tang-Liu	,
(6) Date December 7, 2000	Name of Inventor	1000 1010 -210	

RECORDED: 03/15/2001

PATENT REEL: 011646 FRAME: 0449